This explanatory statement may also be read and treated as disclosure in compliance with the 
requirements of Section 190 of the Companies Act, 2013. 

The details of remuneration payable to Mr. Himanshu Sangal and term and condition of the re-
appointment are given below: 
A) Salary: Rs.14,00,000 per month (Rupees Fourteen Lakh Only). 
B) Residential accommodation: As provided from time to time, if any.  
C) Perquisites and allowances: In addition to the above salary, he shall be entitled to the following 
perquisites and allowances restricted to an amount equal to two times his annual salary in a financial year,

[...]

This explanatory statement may also be read and treated as disclosure in compliance with the 
requirements of Section 190 of the Companies Act, 2013. 
The details of remuneration payable to Mr. Amit Sangal and term and condition of the re-appointment 
are given below: 
A) Salary: Rs.14,00,000 per month (Rupees Fourteen Lakhs Only). 
B) Residential accommodation: As provided from time to time, if any.  
C) Perquisites and allowances: In addition to the above salary, he shall be entitled to the following 
perquisites and allowances restricted to an amount equal to two times his annual salary in a financial year,